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President's message
Gruezi, bonjour, salve, hello,

On Sunday, February 10, we held a very competitive Jass tournament with 24
participants in attendance. The Fondue Evening on February 23 at the Swiss Bakery
was a very enjoyable and successful event. This year's guests were treated to three
special Appenzeller Cowbells rung through the aisles and traditional Swiss music.
Revelers enjoyed the camaraderie, the exquisite fondue, the music and the
"Swissness" of the event.

Upcoming events include this Sunday Basler Fasnacht (wear your costume) at the
Swiss Bakery; Jass Tournament on April 7, and the Easter Egg Hunt at the Embassy on
April 14.

Look forward to seeing you there!

Martin Perret-Gentil

Basler Fasnacht at Swiss Bakery March 3

http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=0013V6WyGzjQPpjXjo3Cwj1YnB0mMs1vV6y4NthwUY1tw3409NCEc0-a-ZZP7QjArYKP6oeutHYA6_yKaLag5cDesUfcvJozsFyENmzlW3T1UsHwcKQH2Gzyw1BYEySGfPpKTR134NijTJ136bcYrS01b4QIOc83lNMz_je_pkTWUU=&c=_vP9CTyKLHanVA_k_73ck23t3A-oXMHnvajVKkha2kJp-DhCEMg9_g==&ch=EWt-rMHuoaCnhReJxsL41h8ZqrgnaVFbX5gR8u0hFWGqr6IxiFjieQ==


Jass Tournament

Join us for the second Jass Tournament of the Year

 Sunday, April 7, at 1:30 pm

Where:  Perret Residence, Springfield, VA

Please register with Marc Boberly by sending an email
to marc.borbely@swissclubdc.org

Cost: The cost is $5.00 per person and payable at the
time of arrival in the host's home.

Registration will remain open until the tournament
roster is full.

We look forward to playing with you!

You can find the rules on our website

mailto:marc.borbely@swissclubdc.org
http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=0013V6WyGzjQPpjXjo3Cwj1YnB0mMs1vV6y4NthwUY1tw3409NCEc0-a8CRuzRWRq_bbkHgjhH09LO0PYYVrChGG0p65nKqiUXHPz97qX2qx8h50EoWp5ACwoc98fegbUpvBXH1iyelvUnrKJgrhVjZyfxDl7Zv_Nrp0R-jnRWj1GRcvIgawaCsT-80j8yDhN_y&c=_vP9CTyKLHanVA_k_73ck23t3A-oXMHnvajVKkha2kJp-DhCEMg9_g==&ch=EWt-rMHuoaCnhReJxsL41h8ZqrgnaVFbX5gR8u0hFWGqr6IxiFjieQ==


Happy Hours
The Swiss Club invites members and non-members to join our monthly

Happy Hour events
 

 We meet Friday evenings at diverse locations in and around DC.

Sometimes we will even meet to do a fun event like ice
skating, visiting an outdoor market, or going to a sports
game.

These meetups are open to everyone, even if they are
not Swiss Club members, so feel free to bring some
friends!
 
Make sure you follow the Club's Facebook page to stay
up to date on these social events. www.facebook.com/
swissclubDC
 

  

Swiss Club Events for 2019
March 3, Sunday Basler Fasnacht at the Swiss Bakery
April 7 Jass at the Perret's Residence
April 14 Easter Egg Hunt at the Embassy
July 27 1st of August Celebration at the Swiss Embassy
September 15 Fall Picnic with the Swiss Rifles
November 9 Raclette
December 1 Grittibänz at the Swiss Bakery
December 8 Samichlaus Party

  

About other Swiss Groups
 
 Swiss Rifles:

Ken Schelbert, ken@schelberts.com 
 
Swiss Folklore Group:

Erwin Buerlimann, President, 703-507-1751, Eburlimann@comcast.net 

Die Stauffacherin:  
Odile Keuper, Co-President, denkeup@aol.com 

       Christine Kursch, Co-President, ckursch@gmail.com

Swiss Benevolent Society:  
Alfred Kessi, akessi@aquafin.net 

Swiss American Club of Richmond: 
swissamericanclubrichmondva@gmail.com 

  

Board Members and Volunteer Coordinators
 
President: Martin Perret-Gentil, martin.perret@swissclubdc.org 
1st Vice-President: open

http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=0013V6WyGzjQPpjXjo3Cwj1YnB0mMs1vV6y4NthwUY1tw3409NCEc0-aw-Z7OaXSz8c2KYSNDsrogB11Navqx1y1zNO4EC7qcqZojI6clpNXwnct-4pZ7WQBfj0Ryvto1fJHiTpitDo41ATpfxP3O9F4i_PGLdxDAQZSPScOa9HxfR3aYX7TAflJSg1gAXF0bvI&c=_vP9CTyKLHanVA_k_73ck23t3A-oXMHnvajVKkha2kJp-DhCEMg9_g==&ch=EWt-rMHuoaCnhReJxsL41h8ZqrgnaVFbX5gR8u0hFWGqr6IxiFjieQ==
mailto:ken@schelberts.com
mailto:Eburlimann@comcast.net
mailto:denkeup@aol.com
mailto:ckursch@gmail.com
mailto:akessi@aquafin.net
mailto:swissamericanclubrichmondva@gmail.com
mailto:martin.perret@swissclubdc.org


2nd Vice-President: Eric Russi, eric.russi@swissclubdc.org 
Secretary: Jeni Tutwiler, jeni.tutwiler@swissclubdc.org
Interim Treasurer: Lynn Zipf, lynn.zipf@swissclubdc.org 
Membership Coordinator: Janine Ali, janine.ali@swissclubdc.org
Children's Activities Coordinator: open
Postillion: Lynn Zipf, lynn.zipf@swissclubdc.org  
Board Member: Hisham Shaheen, hisham.shaheen@swissclubdc.org 
Board Member: Susann Kollmar, susann.kollmar@swissclubdc.org   
Board Member:  Kevin Sprenger, kevin.sprenger@swissclubdc.org   
Board Member: Catherine Gees catherine.gees@swissclubdc.org 
Swiss Embassy Liaison: Leo Kalberer, leo.kalberer@swissclubdc.org 
Webmaster: Johannes Hofer, hhofer@verizon.net

Advertisement
We invite professionals and corporations to place your ad on the Swiss Club Website by
contacting Lynn Zipf. 

Your ad will also appear on the e-Postillion which is sent to our membership on a monthly basis.
All we need from you is a business card sized image containing your website/email information;
anyone clicking on it will be linked to your website.

2019 prices are as follows:

$75.00 for dues paying members and $100.00 for non-members.
Great exposure to the Swiss community for a small cost.
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